1all dimensions are in millimeters unless otherwise specified. Dimensions are for reference only. Subject change. HSME Corporation
Swivel Flanged 3-Way Ball Valve -
No. Part Name Material Spec.
1 Body S20C F304 C3771
2 Ball SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
3 Seat Ring PTFE + Glass 15%
4 3-Way Side Cap S45C SUS 304 C3604
5 Packing PTFE PTFE PTFE

12 Gland Ring SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
13 Hex. Nut SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
14 Stopper Plug SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
15 Spring Washer SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
16 Nylon Nut SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
17 Locking Device SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
18 Handle Ring SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
19 Lever Handle SS 400 SS 400 SS 400
20 O-Ring VITON VITON VITON
21 3-Way Connector S45C SUS 304 C3604
22 Wire Ring SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
23 Flange SS 400 SUS 304 C3604
Nominal Size ¢d H L1 L2 L3
FLANGE
¢D ¢C ¢G T N-¢H
VBT20-5K25A238-C 20.0 85.0 80.0 80.0 190.0 95.0 75.0 50.0 10.0 4-¢12
VBT32-5K32A238-C 32.0 95.0 90.0 90.0 205.0 115.0 90.0 70.0 12.0 4-¢15
VBT32-5K40A238-C 32.0 95.0 90.0 90.0 205.0 120.0 95.0 74.5 12.0 4-¢15
VBT- 5K Series
Flanged 3-Way side Entry Ball Valve(JIS 5K)
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS
Specification

12 Gland Ring SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
13 Hex. Nut SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
14 Stopper Plug SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
15 Spring Washer SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
16 Nylon Nut SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
17 Locking Device SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
18 Handle Ring SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
19 Lever Handle SS 400 SS 400 SS 400
20 O-Ring VITON VITON VITON
21 3-Way Connector S45C SUS 304 C3604
22 Wire Ring SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
23 Flange SS 400 SUS 304 C3604
Nominal Size ¢d H L1 L2 L3
FLANGE
¢D ¢C ¢G T N-¢H
VBT25-10K25A238-C 25.0 86.0 90.0 90.0 205.0 125.0 90.0 60.0 13.0 4-¢19
VBT32-10K32A238-C 32.0 95.0 90.0 90.0 205.0 135.0 100.0 75.0 14.0 4-¢19
VBT32-10K40A238-C 32.0 95.0 90.0 90.0 205.0 140.0 105.0 75.0 14.0 4-¢19
VBT- 10K Series
Flanged 3-Way Side Entry ball Valve(JIS 10K)
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS
Specification

11 Lower Packing PTFE PTFE PTFE
12 Upper Packing PTFE PTFE PTFE
13 Gland Ring SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
14 Hex. Nut SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
15 Stopper Plug SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
16 Spring Washer SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
17 Nylon Nut SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
18 Locking Device SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
19 Handle Ring SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
20 Lever Handle SS 400 SS 400 SS 400
Nominal Size ¢d L L1 L2 L3 L4 H
T
(PF)
BODY
(MATERIAL)
VBT15B-04G238-C 15.0 90.0 45.0 45.0 150.0 17.0 63.0 1/2” S20C SUS 304 C3771
VBT15B-06G238-C 15.0 92.0 46.0 46.0 190.0 19.0 63.0 3/4” S20C SUS 304 C3771
VBT20B-08G238-C 20.0 108.0 54.0 54.0 190.0 22.0 85.0 1” S20C SUS 304 C3771
VBT25B-10G238-C 25.0 118.0 59.0 59.0 205.0 25.0 85.0 1-1/4” S20C SUS 304 C3771
VBT32B-12G238-C 32.0 140.0 70.0 70.0 205.0 27.0 95.0 1-1/2” S20C SUS 304 C3771
VBT- B” Series
PiPe Threaded 3-Way Side Entry Ball Valve
Bar Stock Body
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS

10 Lower Packing PTFE PTFE PTFE
11 Upper Packing PTFE PTFE PTFE
12 Gland Ring SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
13 Hex. Nut SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
14 Stopper Plug SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
15 Spring Washer SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
16 Nylon Nut SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
17 Locking Device SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
18 Handle Ring SUS 304 SUS 304 SUS 304
19 Lever Handle SS 400 SS 400 SS 400
Nominal Size ¢d L L1 L2 L3 L4 H
T
(PF)
BODY
(MATERIAL)
VBT25-10G238-C 25.0 118.0 59.0 59.0 205.0 25.0 85.0 1-1/4” S20C SUS 304 C3771
VBT32-12G238-C 32.0 140.0 70.0 70.0 205.0 27.0 95.0 1-1/2” S20C SUS 304 C3771
VBT
Pipe Threaded 3-Way Side Entry Ball Valve
Forged Body
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS